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CHAPTER 377

AN ACT to amend 175.07 (3) of the statutes, relating to private detectives.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

175.07 (8) of the statutes is amended to read: -

175.07 (3) The provisions of This section shall apply to copartner-
ships and corporations, and to the agents, servants and employes of any
copartnership or corporation or person. Every person, whether acting as
a private detective, private police or private guard in his individual ca-
pacity, or as the agent, servant or employe of another, shall take out the
license provided in sub. (5) hereof. This section shall not apply to any
detective or police officer of the state, or of any county, city, town or vil-
lage, or persons employed by an officer of any village, city, county or
state, in connection with matters affecting the village, city, county or state,
appointed or elected according to law, or to any officer, detective or watch-
man employed by railroad companies under the provisions of 8. 192.47, or
to any watchman privately employed or to firms or employes of firtms which
are engaged in retail shopping services. Persons regularly employed as
private police in the policing of property of others between the hours of
6 p.m. and 6 a.m. are exempted from the provisiens of this section. Such
persons shall be required to register their names, places of residence; and
by whom employed with the village, town or city cierk, wherein such per-
son resides and wherein such person is employed, and such village, town
or city clerk shall maintain a permanent record, open to the publie, of guek
persons so registered, and shall charge a fee of $1 therefor, and no bond
shall be required or other charges had in connection with the registration
for the performance of the work of private police.
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